05/05/2015 08:58 AM Total:\$18.00 EMMA F. OSLAC **RECORDING REQUESTED BY: EMMA F. OSLAC** AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER FELISE L. COHEN, ESQ. 920 HAMPSHIRE ROAD, SUITE A9 **WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91361** SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE A.P.N.: a portion of 42-287-15 Escrow No.: Order No.: INTERSPOUSAL TRANSFER GRANT DEED (Excluded from reappraisal under California Constitution Article 13A § 1 et seq.) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ -0-Signature of Declaring Grantor or Grantee \square ..Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed; ☐..Computed on the consideration or value less liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale; OR ... Exempt from imposition of the Documentary Transfer Tax pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code § 11927(a), on transferring community, quasi- community, or quasi-marital property assets between spouses, pursuant to a judgment, an order, or a written agreement between spouses in contemplation of any such judgment or order. This is an Interspousal Transfer and not a change in ownership under § 63 of the Revenue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has(have) checked the applicable exclusion from reappraisal: A transfer to a trustee for the beneficial use of a spouse, or the surviving spouse of a deceased transferor, or by a trustee of such a trust to the spouse of the trustor A transfer to a spouse or former spouse in connection with a property settlement agreement or decree of dissolution of a marriage or legal separation; A creation, transfer, or termination, solely between spouses, of any co-owner's interest; The distribution of a legal entity's property to a spouse or former spouse in exchange for the interest of such spouse in the legal entity in connection with a property settlement agreement or a decree of dissolution of a marriage or legal separation;

Check when creating separate property interest in grantee spouse: It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described

County of **DOUGLAS**

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$18.00

2015-861456

State of California, described as:

Pas=6

E06

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

hereby GRANT(S) to

Other:

property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

EMMA F. OSLAC, Trustee of EMMA F. OSLAC LIVING TRUST

the real property in the City of STATELINE

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MICHAEL J. OSLAC AND EMMA F. OSLAC, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

Dated 3/5/13	EMMA F. OSLAC
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
personally appeared MICHAEL J. OSLAC	o Charles Gow, Notary Public
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/signature/e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf	her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/per/their
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta WITNESS my hand and official seal	ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
(Notary seal)	MATTHEW CHARLES GOW NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION - 1931736 E LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY Comm. Exp. June 11, 2016 Please see attached
Signature	California All-Purpose Acknowledgement Form, for the notarial wording
Mail tax statements to: RIDGE TAHOE POA P. O. Box 5721	Notary Public FOSLA & Motary Public FOR EMMA FOSLA & MONTH AND POSLA & MONTH AND POUR - 29-13/1
Stateline, NV 89449	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	\wedge
County of VENTURA	
On <u>04-29, 20/3</u> before me, <u>MALY</u> , personally appeared <u>EMMA</u>	(Here insert name and pile of the officer)
personally appeared EMMA E	OSLACION
the within instrument and acknowledged to me	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ent.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Many A MMM Signature of Notar Public	NALYN A. WIRATUNGA Commission # 1982149 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2016 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IN SOU 5 AL TRANSFER (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 4 Document Date 4.29-13 (Additional information)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional internation)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
Trustee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. ČEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Other

THE RIDGE TAHOE GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED 18th_ October THIS INDENTURE, made this _ day of between HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership, Grantor, and Michael J. Oslac and Emma F. Oslac, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship Grantee; WITNESSETH: That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; TOGETHER with the tenaments, herediaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appurtaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, casements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to tirke, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully selforth herein; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever IN WITNESS WHEREOF The Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written. HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, STATE OF NEVADA a Nevada general partnership SS. By: Lakewood Development Inc., COUNTY OF DOUGI a Nevada corporation, general partner On this 24th day of October 19 91 personally appeared before me, a notary public, Robert W. Dupbar, known to me to be the Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer of Lakewood Development Inc., a Nevada corporation, and he acknowledged in me that he executed the document on behalf of said corporation as general partner of Robert W. Dunbar, Treasurer, Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general Chief Financial Officer partnership Escrow #37-189-31-01 SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY Notary Public SHARON GOODWIN Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JUNE 14, 1994

161 Chicago Ave. East #54E

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Michael J. Oslac

Chicago, IL 60611

Emma F. Oslac

Name

Street

Address

City &

263835 BOOK1091 PACE4977 A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 3-10th Amended May, Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominatum Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Unit No. 189 as sh
- (B) as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO

a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and

(B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map. Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 20, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 200/46, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egyoss and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map. Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Docatas County Recorded's Office, bouglas County. Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 Kast M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covernants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96738 and as amended from time to time of Official Records of Pouglas County, State of Nevada.

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Taboe Phase Five recorded August 1988, as Vocument No/ 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the PRIME season, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-287-15

STEWART TITLE # BOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL EECORDS OF

'91 OCT 29 P2:11

SUZANE SEAJOREAU
OO RECURDER

PAID DEPU 263835

DF		TION OF V								
	1. Asse a) A	PN: ad	mber(s) of	42.287.1	15				1	
	b)							(
	c)								\ \	
	d)	 							1 1	
	2. Typ	e of Propert	v:						1 1	
	a) [Vacant I	_	Single Fam. R	Res.					
	c) [Condo/T	· —	2-4 Plex		FOR RECO	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	L USE ON	LY
	e) 📮	🔲 Apt. Bldg	g f) (Comm'l/Ind'l		BOOK —	P	AGE		<u></u>
	g) _	Agricult		Mobile Home		DATE OF RE	ECORDING:			-/
	i) 🛂	Other ✓	IME SHAI	<u> 2</u> 2						
	0 T-4-	1 37-1/0-1-	- D.: CD		- /-	Φ	_			/
			s Price of Proper reclosure Only (v)	\$	$\overline{}$.		
	Tran	sfer Tax Valu	e:	· mas or properly	/	\$				1
	Real	Property Tran	sfer Tax Due:			\$		-		
	4 If Ex	xemption Cla	imed.	1	\ \ \	\\ .	///			
		a. Transfer	Tax Exemption p			ı# 6				
	1	b. Explain R	eason for Exemp	otion: DIVOR	208					
										
	5. Parti	ial Interest: 3	Percentage bein	g transferred:	100	_%				
					1		· /	_		
			ares and ackno							
			rmation provid entation if called							
	parties a	gree that disa	allowance of an	y claimed exen	nption,	or other det	termination			
	result in	a penalty of	10% of the tax	due plus intere	st at 19	6 per month	١.			
Pm	rsugnt to P	VRS 32 2030.	the Buyer and S	Seller shall be id	nintly a	nd severally	liable for a	ny additio	nal amour	nt awa tr
	- C			sener shan be ju		/ / [ビムコビ /	L. COM	FN, ES	Ψ· / _
Sig	gnature T	just			Ca	pacity <u>A</u>	TTORNE	Y FOR	SELLE	R BUYER
Sia	nature				C.	pacity				
	,natur c					pacity				
-/-			TOR) INFOR	MATION			(GRANTE			N
		(REQUIRED)	. ^			((REQUIRE	D) 右フト	WER	
Pri	nt Name:	MICHAE	LJ. 05L	AC	Print	Name: <i>E11</i>	MMA F.	DSLA	C	
	dress:	20450L	ATHWIND	CIR.		ess: <u>3248</u>	515ADD		UNTAI	N DR.
Cit Sta		10U 5HN 1	Zip: 4130	<u></u>	City: State		LAKE	Zip: 9		
1	The same of the sa				State			_z.p. <u>_</u>		
<u>C0</u>			EQUESTING F seller or buyer)		OSLA!!	a l				
Pri	nt Name	FELISE.	seller or buyer, L. COHEN,	650.		C/6 row#				
		20 HAM		D. # A-17	_	A O ** "	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Cit	y: W 5		MULLAGE,	State:	-Cr	9		Zip:_	91361	
		(AS A	PUBLIC RECO	KD THIS FORM	1 MAY	BE RECORI	JED/MICR(JFILMED))	

STATE OF NEVADA